RSI153-20
53 TRAILER
“OSTRANGER”



' RSI53-20

93’ TRAILER

- AIR BRAKE ASSEMBLY

2008

700M060



Y0ZN0OL

101991 0£/0E XIATVH
YIFNVHD IIVHE HIY
(¥) 6610022

i
(|
[

7Y | ‘
<-—

9-8-46G1 = 9-01-46S1
IRV AIMAVL
(2) y9g000. (2) e0zo002

AONIOYINI | o uu__>mmw

ATENASSY YOLOINNOD HIAGWVHO Ixvag ylv




01-01-9289}

. 01-€62

UMY | 01-01-92891
UMV 1110002 DRIV
200000 | ‘ Z00000L
—
AIANAS
AONIO¥INT
b
9-9-VINBY - 8-E6Z & ‘8--9Z891
JIAVYA YDAV UV
- ZrLo00L 91.1000L : 100000
B W HIE
8-9-9Z10} 8-€6C - 8-g+92891
ENNLA UiV d UV
££10002 SkHo00L 100000

SININOJWNOD ASOH VS ¥IV




SHLONIT ® ONILNOY JSOH IMvag IV

v KA .
JQISAVOY | ([ am
- Alddns
meﬁ —/ 6L - .mle—...w\m.>02mMumm_2w
hna nwm . ’
@ s ﬁ#.ﬁu
nn—mN.4 * - ) h ’ e
— »ov1g ™ w_
= : ' . )
4 | g
[ : ‘ <06 ; @
. , o N
N ‘ .
o e b | - |
. u0 9"
O -af_]
) £
TOYUINOD &
F/NLBEIONES - Ty
ana u,
&
”mm-
@
. :@N. “ me%

O 3aIsSgNND , Qﬁaﬁ

STIXV WY LHOHS
02-€5ISY




890N00L

9 Fl..w\m
ANN Y2071 NO1AN
; (€) 210019 ~.-

A1V1d ONILLNNOW
IATVA DIVHG HIV
(1) ov00002
o b
g
Q)] o) e P .Q o o o
e ) (57
P R [¢]
——— : L ]
. 1
I o}
= B L1 B
(«9LIL ‘dNVID NOIHSND
: (2) 8920008-.

W 1XOL-,8E
11049
(€) 52£0009 ——--

0Z-% ‘LN

(z) sszoore~

wh X QNlao\-. .._....—om
(2) v520009 — -

~ ATONY ONILNNOW \ ,

(€) rozyoor——

ONLLNNOW JLVd
JATVA HIV ‘S1ONY
.wg X :N X “l

\.l_ (1) sesvoLz

P

@ ]

ATGNISSY ALVTd ONLLNNOW FATYA IV HIv




CLLNOOL

LNAN MOTAN 81-.91/S
(2)o1c0019

1109 o T X 81-.9L/S
(2) so€0009

9-9-v1Ng9
(©) vv1Lo00L

VAL MV
021VIS 0§52
(1) or10002L

1l

ATGWEFSSY ¥3LTIH HIY




'950N00L

:w\m Uﬁ naw\m
Mog13 13341S
(1) 1e6000L

9-8-V.1N89
UINAUYd
(1) evio00z

LLZL-LH Y3ISOOH
1 MNVL HIV
(1) zoro002

Z1-0L-48p
IV
(1) 0210002

oN1d Adid

1dN .8/
(1) 1580002

SSN .8/

0S1$688 NOYvVg
«} “ONIY
(1) LO60002

Ly0L0Y NVO1S / 0993H
«09 — IATVA NIVNQ
"~ (1) soro00L

91L0N0OL
ATANSSY JATVA Nivia

YIHSVYM Lv1d
(8) 9.£0029

9l-.8/¢

8 3aVy9 — LANMOO1

(v) 1850019

,ag F X w Fl.-w\m
8 3AVYD - 11089
(¥) s2£0009

ATSNISSY YANILSVL MNVL HIY

YOLNOOL

ATGHESSY YNVL 1Y




' 69LNOLZ
- Y9LNOLZ

ONILNNOW MNV L
IV ‘13Movig

o , _E_cmﬁ .

L
e

J

/// 13MOVHI ONLLNNOW
. \ ANVL IV ‘13ssno

N———(2) 1691022

ATEWASSY LIIDVLG ONILNNOW YNV MV




v2cZNOoL

9-9 ‘13AIN dOd :
(¢) 9zL00g9 . —— ﬁ O
v
\\
\\
o . _/dNY19 NOIHSND .91/2
, ALVid ONilNnow AL -— (2) 8920008
98 ‘LIAR dOd (1) szevore
(¢) sL100€9 :
; w.vw.ﬁzmm ,
N (2) ¥¥1L000L , ; , 8-8-dsy
N - ‘ - {2) ¥s10002
. -
=1 MUY =
8-HEOV.L0¢C
(@ eLr000L— -

Y3AI7S — ATaWISSY 4OLIINNOD HOHINY




Z0LNOLZ

INOYd

" dINVIO NOIHSND &
(¥) 19zZo008

LON d3) °'S'S 027
(€) 9520019

-

r@‘“
AN i

[ TIAY,

91/. P amv1o NOHSNO w9kL
n-n () 89z0008

N
N
i

‘JENL ONLLNNOW
(1) eeso02L

«l X ON_-..Q\_‘
L1104
(e) ¥520009

XO€ NOISN3dSNS NO a31vd01

ATGNESSY dFONVH ASOH d3dITS “TANNVHD




€CINOOL

«8/€/9100S OANVUL
ONIMdNOD YOHONVY

- d9-1dd d3IMAEVd
49Nl a3y .e/e
996000.

ME8£2800-Z} SAITTIHA
. ANVHAV1O AONIOU3NI
(1) €20000.L

TIVM ddVYMEO-
ANNOW HSN'T4 — ATaNFSSY ANVHAVY19

9-9-VIN6.Z
UMV
— (2) 200sP0L
9-9-V1Ng89
AUV
(2) wwi000L lu\

NE8€2800-Z1 SdITIIHd
ANVHAVO 30IANES
(1) zzo000L

€9-14d ¥aMyvd

1 =ZaniLanig.sic
T~ 1.16000L

8-8-dvice

zy1e0zz-34 yINAVI
yauvd +(2) LL1L000L

- (2) 0g0000L—




9-9-V.1N89
(2) zvio00L

8-9-9Z101
(z) eL1000L

ZOLNOLZ :43Y . . | \.

39NL ¥IADNVH ASOH
:vN x :N, x :,F
(1) eesooLL -

ATIWFSSY 4O01dvav I3SOH




1IDIOVHL ONLLNNOW MNV.L dIV
(2) vosvoze

«9C

\%
 s— L { .
Ta poy |

E . m ANORA

TTONV ONILNNOW LV id HiV
«OF X T X.T
(1) sssvoire

MNVL IV 2 LV Td FATVA — SNOLLYOOT




SZ8N008

¥I1dN0D ¥3ddN 40 ¥v3IY
'30ISAV0y 1V Q3LvO0 ]

dINV“10 NOIHSND %
(z) L9Z0008

9-9 ‘13AI dOd
(1) 9zZ100¢€9

<

ATGNESSY dWVTO ONIFNL ANV SSINYVH NIVIN




Pl

PECNOOL

9-0L--8p
HaAMVd
(2) vs10002
8-01-d8p :
ANV
(1) €510002

FIVA AVIZY
e0LE ODTIVIS
(1) Lvz100L

¢-8-VINGOZ
UDRIV
(1) 600S¥0L

VS 818
YIHSVM LV1d
(2) 850029

91-.8/¢
LONNMOOT
(2) L2e0019

b X 9l-.8/¢
1108
(2) 9.£0009

ATEWISSY FATYA AV T3




- LSONOOL

_9-9-46G1
(v) v9go00.L

9-8-V 1N89

(+) evro00L L000S

(1) 8810002

9-9-VINZLZ
(1) viosvor

NTVA DIVHE ONIdS
001011
(1) e1zi00L -

9-9-V I Ng9
(1) wwro002

ATIWISSY FATVA INVEE ONINAS




oL#

OL#

oL#

OL#

OL#

8 #

8 #

8 #

8 #

8 #

$/0°8 S/ YFGNWVHO IV LNO¥d4 O1 IATVA sav

1110002 «6l r4 6500012
YNVL ¥IV OL IATVA Sav
211000 «¥l i 0voooiL

S/d Y3GWVHD diV 4v3Y OL IATVA AV 13
Zii1000L «98 I 6200012

ANTVA AVIEY OL JATIVA sav
1110002 wll I 0100012

S/ YIGNVHO ¥IV ¥V OL IATVA AV 1Y

L11000L «81 3 6100012
S/0 HIGINVHO HIV LNO¥H O1 BATVA INVHL ONRIAS
911000L «CC I 8500011

SO ¥IFWVHO HIV ¥v3y Ol IATVA IXVEL ONINdS

- €L1000L 'NNOD

80-61-G €A

100000 "NNOD

200000. "NNOOD

91L000L 8L 1 E000LL
S/ YIFWVHO ¥IV VI OL IATVA 3VEE ONIIDS
911000L uSL Tl 8£0001.
SISOH ¥3ars
9110002 .96 g L£0001.L
SR IGWVHO HIV INOY OL FATVA MV ONINS
9110002 L b £L000LL.
3anTa «8/E «0.Z¥ 126000L
¥ovig W2l 0-€ 896000.
a3y <B/E 0 .0F 996000,
3SOH/3anL 3ZIS ALD #1sy
ISTT3SOH 39vyg dIv

S$IIXV LAVHSIWVYI LUOHS ® IATVA AV1TH ANV NOISNIJSNS ONISIdS HLIM

Z€ZNO0Z — 9T 7IVHL 0Z.66 ISY



161-1L1 SdiTIHd
YIONVH ISOH
(2) zssyolre

911~} SdITIIHd _
1¥0ddNS 3SOH B 319VD ‘ONINdS
: (2) LesvoLz ,

YIAONVH ISOH dIY ‘aoy
(1) 9L9vorz

ATIWISSY ¥FANTL ONINAS




 EEZNOOL 3VS .8/¢

ZH-0L-d8y HIHSVAR LV 14
PIEN ] (v) 8280029

. N (z) 010002
ON7d Adid .8/¢ T . : 8L-.8/g
(1) 1580002 : 1NNYO0T
gy : (@) LLgoors

9-01-:48¥
DRIV
= (e vsio00L

«PIL L X 9)-.8/¢

= . 1108

T - 98VIN6SZ (@) szc0009
UDRIV

(+) 600sv0L

Ld0d -
AlddNg -
{dvan
WO INOUA)

9-9-V.LNGYZ
VMUY
(1) go0sw02

00903ZE6YY S MO LIS
I78VD MIMOd
(1) 0ezL002Z

' ¥518-654-668 MOLRIZW
" dID WOSNIS
(2) veziro0L

08L0-€LL-6¥Y WO LIM=IW
«C4 AIM YOSNIS

(2) ezz1L002 0L0100S007S

ANTYA S8V HOLRIZW
0808-2€0-1¥¥ MO LIMIR . ; (1) 6Z2100L

1IMD0SIA MOSNIS
(@) 8LZ100L

ATEWISSY IATYA SEV 00GVM




BUMPER ASSEMBLY (210N101)
RSI53-20 "OSTRANGER"

GUSSET MOUNTING ANGL
P/N: 2100024 (2)

R/S GUSSET, BUMPER-BOLT ON
P/N: 2100033

CHANNEL, BUMPER SUPPORT-
P/N: 2100028 (2)

C/S GUSSET, BUMPER-BOLT ON
P/N: 2100021

BUMPER CHANNEL
P/N: 2100020 (2)

SUPPORT PLATE

P/N: 4306232 (2) FASTENERS:

BOLT, 1/2-20x1-1/2"
P/N: 6000501 (4)

GUSSET, BUMPER REINF.

P/N: 2100026 (2) BOLT, 3/4-16x2" GR-5

P/N: 6000750 (6)
ANGLE, BUMPER MOUNTIN!

P/N: 2100022 (4) BOLT, 3/4-16x1-1/2" GR-5
P/N: 6000751 (20)

LOCK NUT, 1/2-20 GR-5
P/N: 6100501 (4)

NUT, 3/4-16 GR-5
P/N: 6100751 (26)

WASHER, FLAT 1/2"
P/N: 6200503 (4)

WASHER, FLAT 3/4"
P/N: 6200751 (26)

BUMPER, TUBE POOCHED
P/N: 2100023



MUDFLAP BACKING PLATI
P/N: 2400214 (2)

MUDFLAP MOUNTING ANGL
P/N: 2400216 (1)

MUDFLAPS ASSEMBLY (240N216)

RSI53-20 "OSTRANGER"

MUDFLAP GT-2430 S
P/N: 2400211 (2)

FASTENERS:

SCREW, HEX CAP 3/8-16 X 1-1/2"
P/N: 6000378 (8)

LOCKNUT, HEX STOVER 3/8-16
P/N: 6100382 (8)

WASHER, FLAT 3/8 USS PLTD
P/N: 6200376 (8)




BOGIE SUB-FRAME (330M019)
RSI53-20 "OSTRANGER"

1-BEAM, 4" STEEL 80KSI
P/N: 3400230 (2)

SIDE PLATE, BOGIE SUB-FRAME
P/N: 3300025 (2)

I-BEAM, 5" X 98-15/16"L
P/N: 3307669 (4)

FASTENERS:

NUT, 1/4-20 STNLS KEP
P/N: 6100256 (4)

STUD, WELD 1/4-20 X 1-1/4"
P/N: 6400602 (2)

STUD, WELD 1/4-20 X 3/4"
P/N: 6400606 (2)

LICENSE PLATE FASTENER AY.
P/N: 750N094 (1)




'RSI53-20

53’ TRAILER

ELECTRICAL
ASSEMBLY

2008

800M056



Z80N008

Rw —‘\mx.n@ F\mxna.vx-nQ t —.
TLLZ DIINV1LV-GIN
1IANNOYD
(2) 6sv0008

£97-51 SAITNHd _ O

XO€ 3SON ‘LIISYD

(1) asro008 : S :
| \ , , _ m 6Z1-91 SdITIHd

UYOLOINNOD AVM-L
(1) ££00008

AW UNVANDA
NI SH3LSAS QvOM

«7c X 81-.9L/G
1109 9v10y
“(€) Z1£0009 ~

XOdg ASON ISy
(1) 8160008

ATGWISSY XOd ISON ANV HOLITNNOD AVM-L




LELNOOS

08-000Z-50 TLOYD

«00€ — 1LHOIN SV ‘“v3adwnr
(1) sz8voo08

©:©) £CC8/ 31049

N w:w: sav .z

1S899 31049 1) ¥600008
WIS .9 £\
(1) 2¥00008 A )
, 02126 31049 N

LINNOYD ONIINNOW
t (1) $600008

XX=XXXX=XX 31049

SSANYVH .0z
(1) ¢/8v008

ATANISSY LHOIT ONINYYM STv




L1 1NOOS

¥1—9 13 dod
(9) £1100€9 -

TT69% 310N
1HOIT 031 a3y
(£) 6500008 —

S6~¥699 31049
SSIANYYH Y3aV3H
(1) 9£00008

anis Giam
F/E X 00— /L
(£) 90900%9

SSIINIVIS
1NN d3x

R oz—,¥/1

: {£) 9szoo19

ATEWISSY LHOIT ¥3AVIH ¥00d




99LN008
- §6LN00S8

ST # MNA dvl
M3IMOS +$£20009

Py -

VY NI L3NNOYO

DIOVHE NI ONULNOY 3uiM VY NI DNLINNOW dNY IVi3a

m .
‘

(ivyd ¥3ddN HONOYHL)
(304 "0 .2/1 Twda)
(@) .91/t xp/V x 91/¢
13RR0MS £9Y0008

T10VLdID3Y NOILVNISWOD 1V
OL/6X X /€ | 1INNOYO

(1) es¥0008

F———LIP> (1) SSINUVH ,$0Z 310489 $0Z0008

(T3NVd TIVM QVMNO04 HONOHHL)
(310H "G .2/1 TWa)
(1) .8/s x .8/¢

13NNONO 8SHO00B ‘W

3SONTING 3QISGVOY 3HL NMOG NN¥ STuim

(Ivy_ ¥3ddn HONOUHL)
(304 0 ,.z/1 Tu¥a)
(1) .8/5 x 8/¢

L3NNOYY 850008 W

Y

?

A== (1) GSaNYVH L9091 AL0HO LS00008

'(2) 1H9N £60L% 21089 0510008

+6ZL 3IL0¥D
(2) Wwiod ® I3MOVHE 8YES008

YIHSYM uvIS 0L "ON

(2) colo0z9
—————— i S vll/
_ (¥) m3u0s +£Zo009

&

(]

(] (] (m]

=

(9) dNO 336 Zo£o00R

ATEWNEFSSY LHOIT TTVM QdVME O




816N008

SSIINIVLS

ION d3y oz- /1. @
(1) 9szooL9

dNv10 |
NOIHSNO . +/1 &
(1) 99z0008
anis amam

F/E X 0T 4/ 1
. (1) 90900%9

T

$¥656 J1T-XoNyL
09 — ¥3dnne
(1) vo¥soos

. =]
.09

L6966 IUN—MONL

3YIM 1OH
(1) ocvsoos

SYS OUNVLLY-QIN
8/Sxz/1x8/1x8/S

13710Y9 - 4©) - —ocar =
(1) zo¥ooog .

={j .

15,

Y0212 3LN-MoNnyL
1HOI 3sN3on
(1) szrsoos 91—-9 I3AI dod

- (@) seclo0g9
HNEs.
d —

AN3OSIANVONI ~ LHOM 3SNION 3UT-MoNuL

ATGNFISSY LHOIT ISNIDIT




6X-099-10 ILOND
«8€. ‘SSANUVH NIVIY
(1) 61€5008

31099

JOLJ3NNDD qavyovd sdav

d0¥0 LHOIT NanL
v TIv13a

-UIn

AV NEEND) w

000’01

|

M
]

000°01

MOTI3A

v Iviaa

7 TN
/ A
/ \

|_
||

«9C

S/Y

.81

SS3NYVYH NIVHW

09 -

«8€L

..W.N.ﬂ,.

SSANYVH IVIIdLOFTd NIVIA




LLLNOOB

(1) 19z0008

(D — — (O] 'dINY19 NOIHSND %

ONITVIS 4713S 6-9
(1) sL000¢g9

TIVM qadVMAOLd — ATINISSY dINVTI SSIANYVH NIVIN




ATGINISSY HaANILSVA

PZ8N008
ATSNISSY dNV1
LLONOOS .
WIN3dHI
() 1-6808L

6d-2899-10 31039

SSANAVH 3AISHANT 001
(1> §800008

e
WIHSYM AVLS
@ £010029

9-8 1L3IAIN dOd
(¥> 8SIDOEYD

028N008
1HOIT NANL-QIN SAIANILSVA

££0NOO8 -

INDY4
AEW3SSY 1HOIT NJNl-aIn

3aISgANI

P 13-2899-10 3109
SSIANYVH- 3AISAvDy .9
<> ¥800008

SSITINIVLS *
9~9 L3AIM d0Od
92100€9

£-29€€y 310¥D
LHDIT ‘13N0vE
(2> ¥900008

€-02v26 31089
LHOI. “L3WW0Y9
(2> ¥S00008

€€~2€2S-10 310¥9D
IHOIT NINL-AIW
(2> 9800008

3aisavod

A'THNTSSY hImu: NaNL-din




2/1F .81 :I)_

\=

<2/1F .2S

2/1% .28

16-25649-10 "ON 13vd
ONNOAD  AAYTIIXNY HLIA
SSINYVH TS AVIY 310D

16-2529-10 ILOUO
SSANUVH TS ¥V
(1) soooo08

SSINYVH TVOIMLOTTT TS ¥V




LLONOOS

3qIs8uNno “aisavon
-] . dO¥a-Sav 0/M
16=2SL9-10 310Y9
SSINYVH
TIS ¥vay
(1) sooooo8
o108 8200 s : mHF >
S b , A —
L e xoa 9 30v0 \ \ P
ons QQ, ..3:v oz—-r/) ) —
&/ _@. o= /1 Ezuu%d; . m
@ TR — _ | © ~ T
Ed avD ,b\. 2 < Y 3.—!Hﬁ‘-“<‘w¢ Wi A e E]
2/L
Bowd B B B | f Awuz B]| @
© © © @ © © © ® ©®
-] 2 -] o
- (@ vronoos "l ©
) A
» 63 ©

\St

>4M§mmw< dANILSVH SSINYVH TS dvIY




SZLN0O08

SSTINIVIS
ALND3S
13N dOd +—9

€-Z/ELy 310NO (1) nm_oomm

a3 ‘LHOIT ¥IMUVIN
(2) szoooog

)

SSTINIVIS
13N dOod 9—-9
() 9z100g9

1£~810Z~G0 31049
VIO 81
(2) 0000008

ATGWASSY LHOIT HINHAYN 4IMOT — HVIY




L16N008

ALI¥NO3S
¥—9 13AI¥ dod
(1) £5100¢€9

9-9 13AM dOd

(z) 9210059
; -I].H_WN

- ZOSES J10¥D
g3t — 1H9N vl
(¥) 0060008

ATdNFSSY LHOIT NdNL —1vL —dolLs




UPPER COUPLER ASSEMBLY (310TB06)
RSI53-20 "OSTRANGER"

FRONT WRAP-AROUND
P/N: 3100911(1)

GUSSET, FRONT ANGLE
P/N: 3100034 (2)

CHANNEL, FRONT SUPPORT
P/N: 3100005 (5)

GUSSET, KING PIN CHANNEL
P/N: 3100002 (8)

FRONT SUPPORT PLATE
P/N: 3100120 (1)

GUSSET CLOSURE PLATE
P/N: 3100127 (1)

HANNEL, COVER PLATE-FRONT
P/N: 3100078 (1)

P, KING PIN
P/N: 3100015 (1)

ANGLE, FLOOR SUPPORT

BAR, KING PIN SUPPORT P/N: 3100074 (1)

P/N: 3100036 (1)
KINGPIN CHANNEL
P/N: 3100064 (2)
CHANNEL, KING PIN GUSSETS
P/N: 3100033 (2)

SIDE PLATE
CHANNEL, AIR & ELECTRICAL P/N: 3100056 (2)
P/N: 3100063 (1)

FASTENERS:

KIT, UPPER COUPLER FASTENERS
P/N: 6501002 (1)

PLATE, BOTTOM-FRONT
P/N: 3100065 (1) MACH. SCREW 3/8-16 X 1-1/4"
P/N: 6000398 (19)

ROI?, SKID NUT, NYLOK 3/8-16 STAIN
P/N: 3107184 (2) P/N: 6100383 (19)

SPOOL, KING PIN UPPER COUPLER
P/N: 3105301

PLATE, BOTTOM-REAR

P/N: 3100066 (1)



FLOOR ASSEMBLY (340M036)
RSI53-20 "OSTRANGER"

NOTE: NOT SHOWN

FILLER BOARD, ALUM. FLOOR
P/N: 3400217 (24)

OAK HARDWOOD
P/N: 3400256 (0.283 BF)

FILLER BOARD, ALUM. FLOOR
P/N: 3400218 (16)

OAK HARDWOOD

P/N: 3400256 (0.283 BF)

AY. FLOOR HAT SECTION
P/N: 340N073 (5)

ALUM, FLOOR EXTR #2
P/N: 3400502 (4)

I-BEAM, ALUM. T-CLIP WE AY.
P/N: 341N001 (42)

ALUM. FLOOR EXTR #3
P/N: 3400503 (4)

1-BEAM, PRE-WELD 99.37"
: 3300016 (30
PN G0 FASTENERS:

SCREW, FLOOR 5/16-18 X 2"

ALUM. FLOOR EXTR #4 P/N: 6400200 (540)

P/N: 3400504 (4)
SCREW, FLOOR 5/16-18 X 1-1/2"
P/N: 6400206 (540)

ALUM. FLOOR EXTR #5
P/N: 3400505 (5)

FLOOR, LAM. OAK NAILER
P/N: 3400110 (2)

R/S WOOD NAILER 25'
P/N: 3400119 (4)

THRESHOLD PLATE, WELD-IN
P/N: 3400454 (1)



FASTENERS:

LANDING LEG ASSEMBLY (350TB15)

KIT PACK, LANDING LEGS
P/N: 320N016 (1)

BOLT, 5/8-18 X 1-3/4 HEX HEAD
P/N: 6000627 (26)

BOLT, 5/8-18 X2 PLTGR 5
P/N: 6000628 (2)

NUT, PINCH LOCK 5/8-18
[ P/N: 6100626 (28)

WASHER, FLAT 5/8 USS PLTD
“——P/N: 6200626 (8)

STRUT MOUNTING ANGLE, L.L. - T.B.
P/N: 3200003 (2)

I-BEAM 4" STEEL 80KSI
P/N: 3400230 (6)

CROSSSHAFT LANDING LEG - T.B.
P/N: 3500105 (1)

HOLDER, CRANK HANDLE
P/N: 3500523 (1)

7

GUSSET, SMALL LANDING LEG - T.B.
P/N: 3200002 (4)

"W" BRACKET, LANDING LEG - T.B.
P/N: 3500499 (2)

MASTER LANDING LEG - T.B.
GUSSET, LARGE LANDING LEG - T.B. P/N: 3500500 (1)

P/N: 3200001 (4)

SLAVE LANDING LEG - T.B.
P/N: 3500501 (1)

RSI53-20 O'STRANGER

SIDE PLATE LANDING LEG
P/N: 3205300 (2)

SKIRT, LANDING LEG
P/N: 3200321 (2)

CRANK HANDLE - T.B.
P/N: 3500107 (1)

STRUT, LANDING LEG REAR - T.B.
P/N: 3507224 (2)

STRUT, LANDING LEG CENTER
P/N: 3507222 (1)

BRACE, CENTER LANDING LEG
P/N: 3507225 (1)

LEG-TO-LEG BRACE, - 53' T.B.
P/N: 3507223 (1)



FORWARD WALL ASSEMBLY (410M021)

FASTENERS:

RSI53-20 O'STRANGER

RIVET, AN455AD 6-6
P/N: 6300107 (0.675LBS)

RIVET, AN455AD 8-10
P/N: 6300108 (0.31LBS)

RIVET, AN455AD 8-8
P/N: 6300112 (0.27LBS)

RIVET, POP AD6-16ABSLF LG
P/N: 6300139 (76)

POP RIVET, 6-4 STAINLESS
P/N: 6300153 (22)

RIVET, DRV 3/16 - 13/32L
P/N: 6309003 (232)

INNER BULLNOSE PANEL:
P/N: 4105350 (2)

FORWARD WALL HEADER:
P/N: 4100130 (1)

C/S BULLNOSE PANEL-
P/N: 4105349 (1)

C

C/S FORWARD WALL PANEL
P/N: 4105347 (1)

C/S OUTER BULLNOSE PANEL-
P/N: 4105354 (1)

R/S FORWARD WALL PANEL

C/S OUTER PANEL-: P/N: 4105346 (1)

P/N: 4105352 (1)

POST, SIDE HALF-ROUND
P/N: 4200921 (6)

R/S OUTER PANEL
P/N: 4105351 (1)

R/S BULLNOSE PANEL

R/S OUTER BULLNOSE PANEL: P/N: 4105348 (1)

P/N: 4105353 (1)

PLYWOOD, 3/8" X 48" X 87"
P/N: 4100509 (2)

P/N: 4100517 (4)

P/N: 4100518 (2)

PLYWOOD, 3/8" X 17-3/8 X 87"
P/N: 4100516 (1)

AIR KIT PLATE ASSEMBLY (NOT SHOWN)

P/N: 410NO71 (1)

PLATE, AIR KIT - RSI
P/N: 4106394 (1)

BOLT, 1/4-20 X 1-1/2 GR 8
P/N: 6000250 (4)

BOLT, HEX HEAD 5/16-18 X 1
P/N: 6000310 (4)

NUT, 1/4-20 STNLS KEP
P/N: 6100256 (4)

NUT, KEP STNLSS 5/16-18
P/N: 6100317 (4)

WASHER, FLAT 1/4 SAE PLTD
P/N: 6200252 (4)

BUTTN-UP FORWARD WALL (NOT SHOWN)

P/N: 650N005 (1)

PLYWOOD, 3/8" X 48" X 9-1/4"

PLYWOOD, 3/8" X 17-3/8" X 9-1/4"

SUPPORT, UPPER RAIL
— P/N: 4100408 (2)

PLATE, ASSEMBLY CORNER
P/N: 460N000 (2)

PLATE, CORNER ATTACHMENT

P/N: 4607205 (1)

RIVET, AN455AD 6-8

P/N: 6300106 (0.37LBS)

{— POPRIVET - CLOSED END
P/N: 6300015 (8)

RIVET, AN455AD 8-12
P/N: 6300110 (0.39LBS)

KIT PACK F/W & S/W RSI53
P/N: 6500532 (1)

SCREW, HEX CAP 1/4-20 X 1

P/N: 6000254 (6)

LOCKNUT, 1/4-20 HEX
P/N: 6100258 (6)

WASHER, FLT 1/4 SAE PLTD

P/N: 6200252 (12)

REGISTRATION ASSEMBLY (NOT SHOWN)
P/N: 750N800 (1)

POP RIVET, CLOSED END
P/N: 6300015 (4)

HOLDER, REGISTRATION ALM
P/N: 7500801 (1)

L DECAL, TRAILER REG

P/N: 7500802 (1)




SIDEWALL ASSEMBLIES:
421SW13: R/S SIDEWALL AY.

422SW13: C/S SIDEWALL AY.

POST, SIDE HALF-ROUND
P/N: 4200921 (52)

REAR ROADSIDE PANEL
P/N: 4200523 (1)
REAR CURBSIDE PANEL
P/N: 4200525 (1)

SIDEWALLS ASSEMBLIES (420M031)

RSI53-20 "OSTRANGER"

RAIL, LOWER 53' SHEET/PST
P/N: 4205302

RAIL, UPPER 53' SHEET/PST
P/N: 4205301

ROADSIDE PANEL
P/N: 4200522 (12)
CURBSIDE PANEL
P/N: 4200524 (12)

PLYWOOD, 3/8 X 48 X 96 RCND
P/N: 4100259 (6.5)

FASTENERS:

FASTENER, HUCK FLOOR

GALV. LINER-COR 16 GA P/N: 6300132 (52)

P/N: 420025
PIN, HUCK C6LB-R12-6 GA

P/N: 6000352 (361)

COLLAR, HUCK-GALVANIZED
P/N: 6100352 (361)

RIVET, AN455AD 8-7
P/N: 6300104 (1.31)LB

RIVET, AN455AD 6-10
P/N: 6300105 (0.3)LB

RIVET, AN455AD 6-8
P/N: 6300106 (0.79)LB

RIVET, AN455AD 6-7
P/N: 6300107 (5.11)LB

RIVET, AN455AD 8-10
P/N: 6300108 (1.07)LB

RIVET, AN455AD 8-12
P/N: 6300110 (1.79)LB

RIVET, AN455AD 8-8
P/N: 6300112 (1.4)LB

RIVET, POP AD 68SSBSLF LG
P/N: 6300114 (8)

RIVET, POP AD-6-14-ABS
P/N: 6300117 (212)

RIVET, POP AD-6-10 ABSLF LG
P/N: 6300118 (8)

RIVET, POP AD-8-85SBS DOME
P/N: 6300136 (20)

BUTTON-UP, KIT PACK
P/N: 6501019 (0.5)AY




FASTENERS:

BOLT, 1/2"-13 X 4" S-DR
P/N: 6000160 (1)

NUT, CAMTNER 5/16-18 X 1/2
P/N: 6000335 (38)

NUT, NYLOK 1/2"-13 SW-DR
P/N: 6100160 (1)

WASHER, STEEL USS FLAT 1/2
P/N: 6200503 (3)

BOLT, CAMT 5/16-18 X .985
P/N: 6400510 (37)

SCREW, MCHN 10-24 X 1-1/4
P/N: 6000247 (2)

MACH. SCREW 3/8-16 X 1-1/4
P/N: 6000398 (2)

NYLOK NUT 10-24 STAINLESS
P/N: 6100238 (2)

LOCKNUT, HX STOVER 3/8-16
P/N: 6100382 (2)

WASHER, FLAT 1/4" STNL
P/N: 6200251 (2)

BOLT, CAMTNER 5/16-18 X 1.42
P/N: 6400512 (2)

NUT, 1/2"-13 GRD 5 PLATED
P/N: 6100505 (1)

NUT, 1/4-20 STNLS KEP
P/N: 6100256 (6)

RIVET, POP AD-6-14-ABS
P/N: 6300117 (6)

STUD, WELD 1/4-20 X 3/4"
P/N: 6400606 (6)

CLAMP, RBR CUSH 1/4 NO. 4
P/N: 8000266 (4)

GRMT 3/41D X 1-1/16 X 1/4
P/N: 8000451 (1)

GROMMET, 3/8"ID X 5/80D
P/N: 8000458 (1)

SWING DOOR ASSEMBLY (500M044)
RSI53-20 O'STRANGER

USSET, HEADER W/HOLE
P/N: 4300265 (2) KEEPER, SH WELD ON RH TOP
P/N: 4305346 (1)
KEEPER, SH WELD ON LH TOP
P/N: 4305345 (1)

ANGLE, DOOR POST SUPPORT
P/N: 4300180 (2)

ANGLE, RAIN GUTTER

PROTECTOR, HINGE - SMALL: P/N: 4300206 (1)

P/N: 4300166 (2)

BASE PLATE, DOOR HEADER

P/N: 4300199 (1)
HEADER, DOOR FRAME

P/N: 4300242 (1)

DOOR POST SUPPORT ANGLE
P/N: 4300354 (2)

HINGE BUTT, SWING DOOR/J

P/N: 4300161 (10)

HEADER PROTECTOR
P/N: 4300164 (1)

SUPPORT, TOP CORNER:

DOOR POST, R/S CARBON STL P/N: 4300214 (2)

P/N: 4300292 (1)

DOOR POST, C/S CARBON STL
P/N: 4300291 (1)

GUSSET DOOR - R/S LOWER
P/N: 4300200 (1)

BLOCK DOOR POST REINFORCEMENT
P/N: 4306231 (4)

BAR DOOR POST REINFORCEMENT-
P/N: 4306230 (2)

KEEPER, HV WELD ON BTM
P/N: 4305347 (2)

TUBE, DOOR SILL - FORMED
P/N: 4301203 (1)

GUSSET, TUBE SUPPORT-

GUSSET DOOR - C/S LOWER P/N: 2100031 (4)
P/N: 4300201 (1)

GUSSET, DOOR SILL-

P/N: 4300207 (8)

PROTECTOR - HINGE/CAM
P/N: 4300196 (1)

SWING DOOR ASSEMBLY PLATE, TAIL LIGHT GUARD
P/N: 500M044 (1) P/N: 4300178 (2)

DOOR FRAME ASSEMBLY

P/N: 430M021 (1
/ ™ POST, DOOR REINFORCEMENT BAR-

SWING DOOR P/N: 4306239 (2)
P/N: 4300288 (2)




RSI53-20
53’ TRAILER

“OSTRANGER”

'SPRING SUSPENSION
MERITOR 2S-1M ABS

2008



SYONOZZ -

SIIXV @arlddNs ¥IWOLSND

.

90-09€61 HOLNH

1V3S I3IXV 7 €
(v) sz100c2

01991 X3aTVH
0710€0¢ AITNVHO HIV
(2) 6610022 ——,

/

d00.YL0EYS
«8 X 591
JOHS IV
(8) yoL00ZZ

8YZ81LZWH NIMIIL
ONRIVIE Y3INNI
(v) 0zL002Z +

€VT0-€LE OOWIALS
VIS T3IHM “¥IA0ISIa
(¥) 9rzoo0ze -

SZSLLHSLZE82Y XAATVH
HIALSNrav MOVs «S°S
(¥) sv00022

826116 SIAVH
NNYA 3Mvad 8 X 591
(r) 6510022 ~

6v0ZLZIWH NIMINLL
ONIRMVIE ¥31NO
(¥) LZLO0ZZ ~

611501 LWNNOD
a31071d ‘dnH
(¥) 8L0002Z +

600€-0S€ OOWALS
dV9 gnH ‘LIMSVYO

L1FIHS TINdTIXVNO  »

- €PLyLYy ANDYOL-0OUd
LON 37XV

(1) £0z001L6

881201 LANWNOD
a3Lloid gnH ‘ants
~——— (01) 9£20022

«91/S YFHSVYM LIdS
(9) £1£0029 -

«b X 8L-,91/G 1709
(9) 0L£0009 ———,

4
0

| 600¥-0s€ OOWALS
«dS3, dVD gNH
(1) egL00ZZ

- (1) L810022

- d3HSsIgdNd3d — ATdNEFSSY F'IXV




379V NIVid ‘TTONY
(1) zZrzL00L

. 3dld dOLS FIXV «VIL S
, (v) oL9v0L2

- LMOddNS VY ¥IANS ‘1ISSND
(¥9) Lzo0012

€0-#Z2€0Z HOLNH
ATGNISSY NOISNIJSNS
(1) 2ssv01L2

, 61-9189L SNIHOLNH
«% 05 ‘Adld dO1S «8/S | X 81 “TIVY ¥IAIS

(2) soovoLz

£0-68200 HOLNH
HADNVYH ONRDS ‘OYd HYIM
(¥) bLLO0EE ——F——

/ 00962 SNAHOLNH
[ "0.8/S ‘“YAOVdS
/ . {v) 1e90029

€0-LE SNIHOLNH
. W—‘l:w\m .-—.maz
(r) 1LE90019

00-6SZ SNaIHOLNH
WA VX 81-.8/G ‘1709

Wieso00s  ATGWISSY NOISNILSNS d3AITS




00-2950L SNIHOLNH
7i-«} ‘LON IONV1

(8) 1560019 l!l\
20-61L SNIHOLNH

00-51.200 HOLNH
FIEVISNrav-NON WMV INTEOL
@) £0100€Z —

:mx.v Fl..—- ..—nl—om quwhoﬂzol—ujz :

o (8) 1560009—— NIV SNVUOLTAY ‘ONZ 3AS

00-vS€ NIANVLS A ‘ (€) vrrooez —
ONRIAS 4VIT-€ HONHV IH 00-01L00 HOLNH T | .
(v) esL00€C ; 24V d ROL1LO8 V086207 HOLNH
o (w)errooez ~ MGV LSNCAY Wy ms@mo._,
N : @ ﬁﬁémw
. N 3 ..\\\ \
= \ | ]
A oo L0-89891 HOLOH
00-¥S000 HOLNH _ ALV1d JOL
Ph-«8IL ‘LOWN HOIH \ . |80°09€6}L SNAHOLNH (v) s9L00cZ
(o1) 9280019 1!?!1;...11/ «” ¥ LVIS TIXV >
N (v) 18100¢€2 s )
\ . . Ve L0-1¥581L SNaHDLNH
3 : _ Z——HIONVH ONI¥dS ‘ONIHSNd

00-S£000 HOLNH ._ €0-66200 HOLNH . (9) 0510082

«81L QINIATAVH “HIHSVMLY 1S - avd dvam

, {21) 8e60029 (¥) LLL00ET
#1-0v0L HOLNH \
1709-n z.x" €l
(8) 90600£2 ATGNFASSY NOISNAdSNS




	RSI53-20 "OSTRANGER"
	AIR BRAKE ASSEMBLY
	AIR BRAKE CHAMBER CONNECTOR ASSEMBLY
	AIR BRAKE HOSE COMPONENTS
	AIR BRAKE HOSE ROUTING & LENGTHS / SHORT CAM AXLES
	AIR BRAKE VALVE MOUNTING PLATE ASSEMBLY

	AIR FILTER ASSEMBLY
	AIR TANK ASSEMBLY

	AIR TANK MOUNTING BRACKET ASSEMBLY
	ANCHOR CONNECTOR AY & SLIDER HOSES
	CHANNEL, SLIDER HOSE HANGER ASSEMBLY

	FORWARD WALL GLADHAND ASSEMBLY - FLUSH MOUNT
	HOSE ADAPTOR ASSEMBLY

	LOCATIONS - VALVE PLATE & AIR TANK
	MAIN HARNESS AND TUBING CLAMP ASSEMBLY

	RELAY VALVE ASSEMBLY

	SPRING BRAKE VALVE ASSEMBLY

	SPRING SUSPENSION AND RELAY VALVE & SHORT CAMSHAFT AXLES
	SPRING TENDER ASSEMBLY

	WABCO ABS VALVE ASSEMBLY


	BUMPER ASSEMBLY
	MUDFLAPS ASSEMBLY
	BOGIE SUB-FRAME
	ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY
	7-WAY CONNECTOR AND NOSE BOX ASSEMBLY
	ABS WARNING LIGHT ASSEMBLY
	DOOR HEADER LIGHT AY
	FORWARD WALL LIGHT ASSEMBLY
	LICENSE LIGHT ASSEMBLY

	MAIN ELECTRICAL HARNESS
	MAIN HARNESS CLAMP ASSEMBLY-FWD WALL
	MID-TURN LIGHT ASSEMBLY

	REAR SILL ELECTRICAL HARNESS
	REAR SILL HARNESS FASTENER ASSEMBLY
	REAR-LOWER MARKER LIGHT ASSEMBLY
	STOP-TAIL TURN LIGHT ASSEMBLY

	UPPER COUPLER ASSSEMBLY
	FLOOR ASSEMBLY
	LANDING LEG ASSEMBLY

	FORWARD WALL ASSEMBLY
	SIDEWALLS ASSEMBLIES
	SWING DOOR ASSEMBLY
	SPRING SUSPENSION MERITOR 2S-1M ABS
	AXLE ASSEMBLY - REFURBISHED
	SLIDER SUSPENSION ASSEMBLY
	SUSPENSION ASSEMBLY



